
Accepted Manuscript

Neospora caninum oocyst shedding in a naturally infected dog
from Italy

Stefania Perrucci, Alessandra Gavazza, Guido Rocchigiani,
Simona Nardoni, Alina Zbriger, George Lubas, Francesca
Mancianti

PII: S2405-9390(16)30148-4
DOI: doi: 10.1016/j.vprsr.2017.01.005
Reference: VPRSR 62

To appear in: Veterinary Parasitology: Regional Studies and Reports

Received date: 29 July 2016
Accepted date: 17 January 2017

Please cite this article as: Stefania Perrucci, Alessandra Gavazza, Guido Rocchigiani,
Simona Nardoni, Alina Zbriger, George Lubas, Francesca Mancianti , Neospora caninum
oocyst shedding in a naturally infected dog from Italy. The address for the corresponding
author was captured as affiliation for all authors. Please check if appropriate. Vprsr(2017),
doi: 10.1016/j.vprsr.2017.01.005

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As
a service to our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The
manuscript will undergo copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting proof before
it is published in its final form. Please note that during the production process errors may
be discovered which could affect the content, and all legal disclaimers that apply to the
journal pertain.

http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.vprsr.2017.01.005
http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.vprsr.2017.01.005


AC
C

EP
TE

D
 M

AN
U

SC
R

IP
T

 

1 
 

 NEOSPORA CANINUM OOCYST SHEDDING IN A NATURALLY INFECTED DOG 

FROM ITALY  

 

Stefania Perrucci*, Alessandra Gavazza, Guido Rocchigiani, Simona Nardoni, Alina Zbriger, 

George Lubas, Francesca Mancianti 

 

Dipartimento di Scienze Veterinarie, Università di Pisa. Viale delle Piagge n. 2, 56124 Pisa (Italy)  

 

*Corresponding author: Stefania Perrucci, Dipartimento di Scienze Veterinarie, Università di 

Pisa. Viale delle Piagge n. 2, 56124 Pisa (Italy). Tel. +39 050 2216949; Fax +39 050 0502210654; 

Email: stefania.perrucci@unipi.it 

 

 Short Title: Neospora caninum oocysts in a dog from Italy 

 

Author email addresses 

Stefania Perrucci: stefania.perrucci@unipi.it 

Alessandra Gavazza: alessandra.gavazza@vet.unipi.it 

Guido Rocchigiani: guido.rocchigiani.g@gmail.com 

Simona Nardoni: simona.nardoni@unipi.it 

Alina Zbriger: miew_catz@hotmail.com 

George Lubas: george.lubas@unipi.it 

Francesca Mancianti: francesca.mancianti@unipi.it 
 

ACCEPTED MANUSCRIPT



Download English Version:

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/5546051

Download Persian Version:

https://daneshyari.com/article/5546051

Daneshyari.com

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/5546051
https://daneshyari.com/article/5546051
https://daneshyari.com

